

AUTOMOBILE CORORATION OF GOA LIMITED

REF:ACG:S&L: 20

20th May, 2023

Scrip code: 505036 ISIN: INE451C01013

To, **BSE Limited** First Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, **MUMBAI – 400 001**

Sub: Intimation for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate as per Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has received the enclosed intimation letter from our RTA –TSR Consultants Private Limited, regarding the duplicate share certificates of the Company that have been issued, in lieu of the original having been lost/misplaced the details of which are given below;

Folio No	lssue Date	Name of Shareholder	New Share certificate	No of share(s)	Distinctive no(s).	
			No(s)		From	То
AUB0001819	19-05-2023	Bhupendra Kumar Shah Vandana B Shah	703675	50	1249026	1249075
AUB0001819	19-05-2023	Bhupendra Kumar Shah Vandana B Shah	703676	50	51896436	51896485

Pursuant to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MJRSD/MIRSD _ RTAMB/P/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, a letter of confirmation will be issued to the securities holder / claimant upon completion of required formalities.

This is for the information of the exchange and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Automobile Corporation of Goa Ltd.

Sanjay Chourey Compliance Officer



Date : 19/05/2023

AUTOMOBILE CORPORATION OF GOA LIMITED BUS BODY DIVISION, HONDA SATTARI GOA 403530

Dear SIR/MADAM

UNIT : AUTOMOBILE CORPORATION OF GOA LIMITED

RE : Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR),2015

Please find below mentioned data pertaining to the duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of original share certificate(s).

Pursuant to SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, a letter of confirmation will be issued to the securities holder/claimant upon completion of necessary action.

Folio No	Issue Date	Name Of Shareholder	New Certificate	No of share(s)	Distinctive nos From	Distinctive nos To
AUB0001819	19-05-2023	BHUPENDRA KUMAR SHAH VANDANA B SHAH	703675	50	1249026	1249075
AUB0001819	19-05-2023	BHUPENDRA KUMAR SHAH VANDANA B SHAH	703676	50	51896436	51896485

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For TSR Consultants Private Limited Sd/-NEHA KOYANDE